International Maritime Dangerous Goods (IMDG) Code, 2014 Edition

SUPPLEMENT*

Supplement October 2016

Amendments to the Emergency Response Procedures for Ships Carrying Dangerous Goods (EmS Guide), by MSC.1/Circ.1522, were approved by the Maritime Safety Committee on 31 May 2016. These amendments are consequential to the amendments to the IMDG Code, as adopted by resolution MSC.406(96). The provisions of amendment 38-16 of the IMDG Code may be applied from 1 January 2017 on a voluntary basis pending their official entry into force on 1 January 2018.

Index

Amend the entries as indicated below:

- For UN 2668, replace "F-E" with "F-A" and "S-D" with "S-A"
 For UN 2907, replace "F-B" with "F-A"
 For UN 2919, replace "S-S" with "S-S"
 For UN 2978, replace "S-S" with "S-S"
 For UN 3484, replace "S-C" with "S-C"
- 6 The entries for UN 3492 and 3493 are deleted.

Insert the following new entries:

	UN No.	EmS Fire	EmS Spill
	0510	F-B	S-X
	3527	F-A	S-G
	3528	F-E	S-E
	3529	F-D	S-U
	3530	F-A	S-F
	3531	F-J	S-G
	3532	F-J	S-G
	3533	F-F	S-K
	3534	F-F	S-K

^{*} Refer to IMO publication, sales number II210E.